Jan 2024
1
1
2
3
4
CSN
CAO

Jan 2024
5
5 Device Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PACKAGE PACKING Burst Mode Brown-in  Start-up power limit
IVCC1104DR SOIC-16 Tape and Reel On No Brown-in Default
IVCC1104ADR SOIC-16 Tape and Reel Off No Brown-in Default
IVCC1104CDR SOIC-16 Tape and Reel On Yes Default
IVCC1104DDR SOIC-16 Tape and Reel Off Yes Default
IVCC1104EDR SOIC-16 Tape and Reel On No Brown-in Limit VAO=1.3V
IVCC1104FDR SOIC-16 Tape and Reel Off No Brown-in Limit VAO=1.3V
IVCC1104GDR SOIC-16 Tape and Reel On Yes Limit VAO=1.3V
IVCC1104HDR SOIC-16 Tape and Reel Off Yes Limit VAO=1.3V
IVCC1104IDR SOIC-16 Tape and Reel On Yes No power limit
IVCC1104F4AR QFN 4x4 20L Tape and Reel On No Brown-in Default
IVCC1104AF4AR QFN 4x4 20L Tape and Reel Off No Brown-in Default
IVCC1104CF4AR QFN 4x4 20L Tape and Reel On Yes Default
IVCC1104DF4AR QFN 4x4 20L Tape and Reel Off Yes Default
IVCC1104EF4AR QFN 4x4 20L Tape and Reel On No Brown-in Limit VAO=1.3V
IVCC1104FF4AR QFN 4x4 20L Tape and Reel Off No Brown-in Limit VAO=1.3V
IVCC1104GF4AR QFN 4x4 20L Tape and Reel On Yes Limit VAO=1.3V
IVCC1104HF4AR QFN 4x4 20L Tape and Reel Off Yes Limit VAO=1.3V
IVCC1104IF4AR QFN 4x4 20L Tape and Reel On Yes No power limit
6 Specifications
6.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Over free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
  MIN MAX UNIT